

## Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar- 736101, West Bengal Phone: O3582-230111 Email: coe@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.net

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

Ref No: CBPBU/CE/Notification/1531/F-4/22

Date: 06/03/2022

## **URGENT NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that the U.G. CBCS 1<sup>st</sup> Semester (Honours & Programme) Examinations, 2021 to be held in 2022 (Regular & Backlog), P.G. CBCS 1<sup>st</sup> semester (Regular & Backlog), P.G. 1st Semester (Backlog under Old Syllabus), LL.M. (Human Rights & Duties Education) 1<sup>st</sup> Semester (Regular & Backlog), M.A. (Human Rights & Duties Education) 1<sup>st</sup> Semester (Regular & Backlog), LL.M. (Two Year) 1<sup>st</sup> Semester (Backlog), LL.M. (Corporate & Commercial Law) One Year 1st Semester (Regular & Backlog), LL.M. (Corporate & Commercial Law) One Year 2<sup>nd</sup> Semester (Backlog), MLIS 1<sup>st</sup> Semester (Regular) & BLIS 1<sup>st</sup> Semester (Regular) Examinations, 2022 stands postponed. This notification has been issued in line with the recent Advisory Memo No.-272-I.S.S/2M-15/19, dated- 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2022, of the Home & Hill Affairs Department Government of West Bengal regarding disruption of Internet and Telecom Services from 07/03/2022 to 16/03/2022.

## The revised Examinations Schedule will be published shortly.

Sd/-(Dr. Abhijeet Deb) Controller of Examination Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

## In communication to:

- COOCHBEH 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. Prof. Madhab Chandra Adhikary, Professor in History, Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and Traditional Art Forms.
- 4. Prof. Prabir Kumar Haldar, Professor in Physics, Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Science, Technology and Vocational Studies.
- 5. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. The Principal/Teacher-in-Charge of all affiliated Colleges under the CBPBU with a request to inform the students concerned.
- 7. The Head/Coordinators, All PG Departments, CBPBU, with a request to inform the students concerned.
- 8. Dr. Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 9. University Notice Board.

(Dr. Abhijeet Deb) Controller of Examination Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University